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EC-TYPE EXAMTNATTON (MODULE B) CERTTFTCATE

No.

845CO-0017

This is to certiry that:

Danish Institute of Fire and Security Technology, specified as a "notified body" under the terms of the
Danish Safety Technology Authority, did undertake the rele/ant type approval procedures for the
equipment identined below which was found to be in compliance with the essential requirements of Gas

Appliance Dircctive (GAO) 2@qMAEC, subject to any conditions in the description attached hereto

Applicant Weber-SteplEn Producb LLC

Address 200 East Daniels Road, Pahtine, IL 60067-6266, USA

Manufacturer As apdicant

Address

Type of Appliance Barbecue for outdoor use

TradeMark Weber

Type/Model Q3000, Q3200, Q30s0

specified Standards EN 498:2012

The all:.ch€,d (dewiption ot type aptovaD forms part of this ertificate,
This certificate remalns valid unless cancelled or revokd, provided the condiuons ln the
attached desciption are complied wlth and the equlpment remains satisfactory in service'

Date of issue 2013-07-11 Issued by Danish Institute of Fire and Security Technology
. Notirred Eody No.0845

Signed

Name

Note:

This ce*ificate will not be valid If the manufacturer makes any changes or modificauons to
the approved equipment, which have not b€en notified to, and agreed with the notified body
named on this certificate.

Ken Olesen
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This certificate is issued under the authority of the Danish safety Technology Authority.
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(Annex)

Description of Type Approval

Product Description

Trade ]rlarks Weber
Type/ilodel Q3o00, Q3200, Q30s0

Country of d€stinauon

BG, CZ, C(, DK. EE, FI, HU, IS, LV, LT, MT, NL, NO. RO, SE, SI, SII TR
BE, CH, ES, FR, GB, GR, IE. IT, LU, PT

AT, DE
PL

Technica! Data

Heat Input: 7.0 kW (G30 - butane)
5.2 kW (G31 - propane)

Gas Group Injector Diameter

Irg/p l.O2 mmo + 0.75 mmo
I,; 0.96 mmo + 0.71 mme
I:en 0.91 mmo + 0.66 mme
I., 0.96 mmo + 0.71 mmo

Comments The appliance must be used with the LPG low-pressure hose and low-pressure regulator
supplied with the appliance.
External Tank Carrier is an option.
Side table drawer is an option.

Component Counw l,lanufacturer
Ho6e-reguhtor assembly UK Cavagna GrouP S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly NO, FI, DK E5, PT Ca\ragna Group S.p,A
Hose.regulator assembly TR cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly IE Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose.regulator assembly ff, CR Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly CH Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly DE, AT Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly NL Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose.regulator assembly FR Manugaz
Hoseregulator assembly BE Trelleborg
Hoseregulator assembly SE Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose.regulator assembly HU cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly CZ, SK Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly EE Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose-regulator assembly RO, SI, LV, LT Cavagna Group S.p.A
Hose.regulator assembly PL cavagna Group S.p.A

lernholmen l2
DK-2650 Hvidovt€
Phone: +,15 36 3.1 90 00
fax: +,t5 36 34 90 0l
E-mril: dbi@dblnet.dl

Injector Injectorpressure
ID.

30 mbar
28-30 / 37 mbat

50 mbar
37 mbar

Category

I:'v"
I:*
Irul,
I3,

tYeber part number
#41588
#47679
#89170
#41588
#41680
#84314
#84316
#41681
#84215
#84215
#41677
#43197
#84312
#89169
#41576
#41385

Primary air
settlngs

19x16+19x7
19x16+19x7
19x15+19x7
19x15+19x7

Pr6sure

30 mbar
28-30 / 37 mbar

50 mbar
37 mbar
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Test reoo ; DIFT test report no. P810182 rev.o dated 2005-28-09, regErding compliance with:
Gas Appliance Directive 90/396/EEC

- EN 498:1997

DBI test report no PBA1m10 dated 2011-06-22, regardirE compliance For q305 and
general rerrlsions with :

- Gas Appliance Directive 2009/14UEc
- EN 498:1997

DBI test report no PM10107c dated 2013{6-25. regarding compliance for the Q3000
mod€ls revision with:

- Gas Applhnce Directive 20@/142lEC
- EN 498:2012

Weber test report dated 2010-12-14 for stability tests with ExternalTank Carrier
Weber test report dated 2011-06-16 for stability test with Weber Plancia

Drawings : List of drawings

Statements: Manufacture/s declaration from Weber-Stephen Products LLC, on materials used for the
gas components being appropriate for their intended purpose and capable of
withstanding the medani:al, chemical aM thermal mnditions to which they will
forseeably be subiected.

Dedaration fiom Weber-Stephm Prcducts LLC statirE that materials and cornponents
used in the construction of the appliance that comes into contact with food. do not
impair their quality.

Instructions: Manualsand instructions

Others:

Eod of certific.te

Type Approval Documentation

l€nMmen l2
DK-265O HvklovrE
Phon€: +45 16 l{ 90 m
tax: +45 16 3a 90 0l
E-mal: dbi@dbi'n€t.dl


