

EC-TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE

No. 845CO-0017

This is to certify that:

Danish Institute of Fire and Security Technology, specified as a "notified body" under the terms of the Danish Safety Technology Authority, did undertake the relevant type approval procedures for the equipment identified below which was found to be in compliance with the essential requirements of Gas Appliance Directive (GAD) 2009/142/EC, subject to any conditions in the description attached hereto.

Applicant

Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Address

200 East Daniels Road, Palatine, IL 60067-6266, USA

Manufacturer

As applicant

Address

_

Type of Appliance

Barbecue for outdoor use

Trade Mark

Weber

Type/Model

Q3000, Q3200, Q3050

Specified Standards

EN 498:2012

The attached (description of type approval) forms part of this certificate.

This certificate remains valid unless cancelled or revoked, provided the conditions in the attached description are complied with and the equipment remains satisfactory in service.

Date of issue

2013-07-11

Issued by

Danish Institute of Fire and Security Technology

Notified Body No. 0845

Signed

Name

Ken Olesen

Note:

This certificate will not be valid if the manufacturer makes any changes or modifications to the approved equipment, which have not been notified to, and agreed with the notified body named on this certificate.



Subject to compliance with the conditions in the annex "Description of Type Approval", which forms part of this certificate, and those of Annex II and Annex III of the Directive, the Manufacturer is allowed to affix the "Mark of Conformity" to the product described herein.

yy Last two digits of the year in which the mark is affixed

Number of the Notified Body responsible for quality surveillance module

xxxx/yy

This certificate is issued under the authority of the Danish Safety Technology Authority.





(Annex)

Description of Type Approval

Product Description

Trade Marks Weber

Type/Model Q3000, Q3200, Q3050

Country of destination	Category	Pressure
BG, CZ, CY, DK, EE, FI, HU, IS, LV, LT, MT, NL, NO, RO, SE, SI, SK, TR	I _{3B/P}	30 mbar
BE, CH, ES, FR, GB, GR, IE, IT, LU, PT	I ₃₊	28-30 / 37 mbar
AT, DE	$I_{3B/P}$	50 mbar
PL	I_{3D}	37 mbar

Technical Data

Heat Input: 7.0 kW (G30 – butane)

6.2 kW (G31 - propane)

Gas Group	Injector Diameter	Injector ID.	Injector pressure	Primary air settings
$egin{array}{l} \mathbf{I_{3B/P}} \\ \mathbf{I_{3+}} \\ \mathbf{I_{3B/P}} \\ \mathbf{I_{3P}} \end{array}$	1.02 mm ^Ø + 0.75 mm ^Ø 0.96 mm ^Ø + 0.71 mm ^Ø 0.91 mm ^Ø + 0.66 mm ^Ø 0.96 mm ^Ø + 0.71 mm ^Ø	- - - -	30 mbar 28-30 / 37 mbar 50 mbar 37 mbar	19 x 16 + 19 x 7 19 x 16 + 19 x 7 19 x 16 + 19 x 7 19 x 16 + 19 x 7
Comments	The appliance must be use supplied with the appliance External Tank Carrier is an Side table drawer is an opti	e. option.	low-pressure hose and	low-pressure regulator

Component Hose-regulator assembly	Country UK NO, FI, DK, ES, PT TR IE IT, GR CH DE, AT NL FR BE SE HU CZ, SK EE RO, SI, LV, LT	Manufacturer Cavagna Group S.p.A Manugaz Trelleborg Cavagna Group S.p.A	Weber part number #41588 #41619 #89170 #41588 #41680 #84314 #84316 #41681 #84216 #84215 #41677 #43197 #84312 #89169 #41576
Hose-regulator assembly	RO, SI, LV, LT	Cavagna Group S.p.A	#41576
Hose-regulator assembly	PL	Cavagna Group S.p.A	#41385

Jernholmen 12 DK-2650 Hvidovre Phone: +45 36 34 90 00 Fax: +45 36 34 90 01 E-mail: dbi@dbi-net.dk www.dbi-net.dk

Certificate No. 845CO-0017 rev.0 File No. PBA10107 2013-07-11 Sheet 3 of 3



Type Approval Documentation

Test report:

DIFT test report no. PB10182 rev.0 dated 2005-28-09, regarding compliance with:

Gas Appliance Directive 90/396/EEC

EN 498:1997

DBI test report no PBA10010 dated 2011-06-22, regarding compliance for Q305 and general revisions with:

Gas Appliance Directive 2009/142/EC

EN 498:1997

DBI test report no PBA10107c dated 2013-06-25, regarding compliance for the Q3000 models revision with:

Gas Appliance Directive 2009/142/EC

EN 498:2012

Weber test report dated 2010-12-14 for stability tests with External Tank Carrier Weber test report dated 2011-06-16 for stability test with Weber Plancia

Drawings:

List of drawings

Statements:

Manufacturer's declaration from Weber-Stephen Products LLC, on materials used for the gas components being appropriate for their intended purpose and capable of withstanding the mechanical, chemical and thermal conditions to which they will forseeably be subjected.

Declaration from Weber-Stephen Products LLC stating that materials and components used in the construction of the appliance that comes into contact with food, do not

impair their quality.

Instructions:

Manuals and instructions

Others:

End of Certificate